
Wednesday, February 27NEW PLYMOUTH1370 ke.
6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
ee District Weather Forecast
8. O Women’s Hour (Pat Bell McKenzie),
poaturing. Shoppers’ Guide; No. 4 ofHome Millinery; Straw Hood and Cape-
lines; Music: Dennis Noble Sings10.0 ‘A Man Called Sheppard
10.156 Doctor Paul
10.30 Passing Parade10.45 Famous Rescues
11. O Concert in Miniature
11.30 Spotlight on Spotswood
11.45 New Concert Orchestra
12. 0 Close down
6.45 p.m. Children’s Corner: The Young
Gardener
6. 0 Evening Star: Tennessee Ernie Ford
6.15 David Carroll and his Orchestra
6.30 The Adventures of Rocky Starr:Destination Venus
6.45 Chorus of Strings7. 0 Melody: Now and Then
7.30 Knave of Hearts8..5 George Feyer (piano)8.20 From the sound track of the film
So This Is Paris
8.45 Sigmund Romberg Suite
8. 3 Results from T.W.C. Open Bowling
Tournament9 8 Sefton Freeman (baritone)
Listen Mary Brahe
Salaam (from two Eastern Songs)

Lang
Into the Night Edwards
Myself When Young Lehman

(Studio)
9.28 Eileen Joyce and the London Phil-harmonic Orchestra
Sige ¥
Concerto No; 2 in CG Minor,

w Rachmaninoff
Jascha Hetrets (violin) and the R.C.A.Victor Orchestra
Scottish Fantasy, Op. 46 Bruch

10.30 Close down
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6..0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.44 Weather Report
Se Women’s Hour. (Pamela Rutland),
*
including Home Millinery, b u
Toit; and Music from Bailet, on10. 0 Tapestries of Life
10.15 Stage Stars
10.30 Morning Melodies
10.45 Famous Tenors
41. O Sound Track
41.20 Chorus, Please
11.40 Piano Rhythms
42. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. The Junior Session: The MoonFlower (ABC)
6. 0 Teatime Tunes
6.25 Weather Report and Town Topics
6.40 The Marton Programme7.0 | Edmundo Ros7.15 Not for Publication
7.30 Ranch

wage 4zepenesAge K
8. Wanganui Stock Sale Report
The Goon Show (BBC)
8.30 Stringtime
8.45 This Week’s Anniversary8.4 No Greater Love
9.47 llits from Theatreland
9.30 In Concert Siig346 Death Taxes Bites
40. 0 George Feyer (piano)
70.30 Close down

NELSON,,1340 ke.
6. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.30 Nelson District Weather Forecast9. 6 Women’s Hour (Val

baa loa10. O Doctor Paui
10.165 Family Forum '
10.30 Housewives’ Requests
10.45 Portia Faces Life
11. O Stars on Parade
41.30 New Zealand Entertainers
12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. Children’s Corner; Bedser
Coaching T6. 0 and Lively
6.30 Rooms for Improvement
fee akid"ou"
7.30 Conners Cabaret8.0 #£Dad andDave
8.30 Band Music
9. 8 White Coolies

9.30 Opera: A Masked Bali by Verdi, an
abridged version, with Zinka Milanov and
Roberta Peters (soprano), Marian Ander-gon (contralto), Jan Peerce (tenor),Leonard Warren (baritone) and _ theMetropolitan Opera Orchestra conducted
by Dimitri Mitropoulos
10.30 Close down

i CHRISTCHURCH690 ke, 434 m.
9.30 a.m. Waltzes from Opera
9.47 Rawicz and Landauer
10. 0 Music While You Work
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 The Frank Pourcel Strings
11. 0 Mainly for Women; Love Scenesof Long Ago (BBC)11.30 Morniig CGoncert

(For details see 4YA)2.0p.m. Mainly for Women: Chinese onthe Otago Goldfields, by Leo Fowler;
Good Housekeeping, by Ruth Sherer
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Classical HourRequiem Mozart40 Short Story: The Picture, by JohnBoland (NZBS)415 The Melachrino Orchestra plays
American Show Music :

4.30 Musical Caricatures with AlecTempleton
. Oo Queen Alexandra’s Own Band
5.15 Children’s Session: Storytime with
Jeanne
6.10 Featuring Sarah VaughanTalk: The Voyage of Sheila If: South to
Gibraltar, by

Bo eat
Adrian Hayter

: Z ;
7.30 8YA Studio Orchestra, conductorHans Colombi
8. 0 Sports ta, 5 EAN

(Winston McCarthy)
S)

8.15 Music of the iy,
Bill Wolf:

gramme’s Aeon CNZ38 Book9.15 New Band Contest:Some winning performances
9.35 Play: Any Ice Today Lady, by C.Gordon Glover (NZBS)
10.13 Charles Kullman_ sings Famous
Serenades
10.25 Clyde McCoy plays the Blues
10.40 Bright Finale
11.20 Close down

SY0GHRISTCHURCH
¢ 0 p.m. Concert Hour. o Dinner Music
0 The Colonne Concerts Orchestra
Symphonic Poem; Phaeton, Op. 39Saint-Saens

7.10 Maria Meneghini Callas (soprano)with the Philharmonia Orchestra
Far Away I Must Wander (La Wally)Catalini
To the Sea One Night (Mefistofele)Boito

7.22 Benno Moisetwitch (piano)
Scherzo No. 4 in E, Op. 54 Chopin

7.30 Divers Unhappy Differences: Whatdoes the Law say? A talk by ProfessorA. G. Davis (NZBS)
7.50 Dennis Brain (horn) and GeraldMoore (piano)Villanelle Dukas
8. 0 NATIONAL ORCHESTRA

(For details see 1YC)
9.19 The Griller String Quartet
Quartet in Fo Op. 96 Dvorak

9.42 Aifred Poell (baritone) with the
Vienna State Opera Orchestra
Songs from the Youth’s Magic Horn

Mahler9.49 Gita Bachauer (piano)
Sonata in B Minor Liszt

10.16 A Reading: The Battle of Waterloo,from The epee: of Captain Gronow)
10.24 Leon Goossens (oboe) with thePhilharmonia Orchestra
Oboe Concerto in One Movement

Goossens
10.36 Thene University Madrigal
Society conducted by Boris OrdThe’ Hills treland
Inheritance Howells
The Stockholm Radio SymphonyOrchestra
Serenade for Strings, Op. 11

Dag Wiren11.0 Close down

XC,ssoTIMARU,,

Scenes of Long Ago

a.m. Melodies
7.38
District Weather Forecast

9. 0 Women’s Hour (Doris Kay)
10. O In This My Life
10.15 ‘Timber Ridge
10.30 The Mystery of Nurse Lorimer
10.456 The Humen Comedy41.0 Cricket: Australia v. Combined
Team. Commentaries throughout the day
Morning Variety12. 0 Lunch Musie2.0 p.m. Radio Matinee
5.45 For Our Younger Listeners6. 0 Variety Parade6.16 Vocals of Today
6.30 Guess Who? Perry Como and BingCrosby
6.45 Showtime7.0 Swingin’ Guitar with Jorgen Ing-
mann
7.15 Around and About
7.30 Motorists and Motoring8.0 Farmers’ Weekly News Service
8.10
sonroey, Into Space: The

World in
| Peril-1 (BBC)
8.40 sarin Anderson Sings NegroSpirituals® 3 Music for You (BBC)
9.32 Double Bill: Minister Without
Transportfolio; and The Three Fat
Women of Antibes
10.30 Close down

YL 920 ke. ¥y m.
9.45 a.m. Morning Star
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 The Final Year
10.30 Music While You Work
11. OQ National Women’s Session: Love

(BBC)
11.30 Morning Concert2.0p.m. Symphony No. 7 in G (Great)Schubert
2.45 Gertrude Lawrence (vocal)3. 0 Music While You Work
3.30 Orchestra and Chorus
4. 0 Indian Summer
4.30 Recorded at Auckland4.45 Serenade5.15 Children’s Session~
5.45 Harry Farmer’s Rhythm6. 0 The Caravan Passes
7.15 Race Relations: Scientific Evidence
on the Question of Race Differences, byPhilip Mason (BBC)
7.30 3YZ Hit Parade
8. 0 Sports Pigott.A as McCarthy)
8.15 Music of the islands, by Bill Wolf-ramm’s Hawaiians (NZBS)
8 Book Shop (NZBS)
9.15 The New Zealand Brass Band Con-
test at Napier: Some Winning Perform-
ances (NZBS)
9.35 paese

at the Ballet: The Sleeping
uty Tchaikovski

10.30 down

DUNEDIN
780 kc. 384 m.

9.30a.m. Don John
9.45 Music While You Work10.20 Dbevotional Service
10.45 ‘Topics for Women: Love Scenes of
Long Ago (BBC)11.30 Morning Concert
Doda Conrad (bass)
Four Polish Songs Chopin
Joseph Battista (piano)
Pieces from Dances of the League ofLittle Davids Schumann
Lucie Daullens (soprano) ,

Four Early French Songs
12.33 p.m. For the Farmer: Farm Talk,
Developments in Beekeeping, by MT.
+ abel Jones, Research Officer, Wallace-ville
2. 0 Do You Remember
2.30 Music While You Work
3.15 The Norman Luboft Choir
3.30 Classical Hour
‘La Procession Del Rocio, Op. 9 Turina
Three -Songs Granados
The Three Cornered Hat Falia

4.45 Ken GriffiN (organ) with Andy Nel-son (guitar)
5.15 Children’s Session: Rhythm Fables;What Do You Want To Be?
6. = The Joe Loss Orchestra with KayStarr
7.16 So This is Sweden: Social Welfarein Sweden, third in a series of talks byTrevor Williams (NZBS)
7.30 Burns Highland Pipe Band (Studio)8. 0 Sports Digest (Winston McCarthy)8.15 Music of the Islands by Bill Woif-gramm’s Hawaiians
8.38 Book Shop (NZBS)9.15 New Zealand Brass Band Contestat Napier: Some winning performances9.35 iano Time by the Two Octaves

(Studio)
9.50 Jimmy Durante (vocal)10.0 Stan Rubin’s Tigertown Five at
Carnegie Hall10.30 ay Taylor Trio at the New YorkTown Hal11.20 Close down

ING 200 4RE Las.
5. Op.m. Concert Hour7. . The Vienna Philharmonic Orches-ra
Overture: Manfred Schumann7.13 . * Mess (flute), SiegfriedBarchet (cello), Heinz Kirchner (viola)and Artur Faiss (guitar)
Quartet Matyegka-Schubert

7.45 Song of the Hebrides: The first offour. programmes of Hebridean Songs,collected and arranged by Marjorie Ken-
nedy-Fraser, sung by Edna Boyd-Wilson
(soprano), with Leslie Comer (harp)8. 0 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRAio details see 1YC)9.16 ©Water Gieseking (piano)Sonata in A Minor, K. 310
Six Variations in F, K.54 Mozart
9.33 Suzanne Danco (soprano)
Evening ReverieIn a Lonely WoodTo Chloe Mozart
9,44 Philosophers in Revolt: The Secan-dal of Philosophic Disagreement, a_ talkby Dr. Max W. Charlesworth (NZBS)10. 0 Manoug Parakian (violin), DennisBrain (horn) and Colin Horsley (piano)Trio Berkeley10.27 George Maran (tenor) with theLondon String Quartet and Ivor, New-ton (piano)Four Songs from On Wenlock Edge

Vaughan Williams10.48 Members of the New SymphonyOrchestra conducted by Anthony CollinsSerenade in E Minor for Strings, Op.
20 Elgar11. 0 Close down

4X) 1430 DUNEDIN , m.
6. Op.m. Tunes of the Times
6.45 Hour of St. Francis7.0 Smile Family8. 0 Variety Hour9. 0 Otago Hit Parade
9.30 Bringing Christ to the Nations10. O Recent Releases10.30 Close down

AVL INVERCARGILL,
9. 4am. For details until 10.20, see 4YA
10.20 Devotional Service
10:45 Women's Session: South of Eng-
Jand; Love Scenes of Long Ago (BBC)
11.30 For details until 5.15, see 4YA
5.15 p.m. Children’s Session: Badger’s
Beach; Famous People :
7.15 For details see 4YA7.30 For details until 11.0, see 4YA
11.20 Close down

GERTRUDE LAWRENCE sings from
3YZ at 2.45 this afternoon
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